1. Call to Order
2. Adopt Agenda

Cherokee County Board of Tax Assessors

Regular Meeting
January 22, 2026

3. Approve Minutes: January 8, 2026 Meeting

4. Public Comments

5. Consent Agenda:

Digest Changes:

Front Office, Becky Parker, Receiver of Records
Batch E-1, Dropped Exemptions
Batch E-1-1, Current Year Changes

Personal Property Department, Rhonda Peterson, Project Manager
Batch P1, Standard Agenda

Commercial Department, Blake McFarland, Senior Appraiser
Batch 1A, Changes
Batch EX-1, Exempt Changes

Rural Department, Ricky Hitt, Senior Appraiser
Batch MH1, Mobile Home Digest Changes
Batch SA, Appeal Changes

Batch SCA, CUVA Appeals

Batch SCB, CUVA Breaches

Batch SCC, CUVA Continuation

Batch SCR, CUVA Releases

Batch SP, Prior Year Changes

6. Chief Appraiser Report

7. Attorney’s Report / Executive Session

8. Adjournment
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CHEROKEE COUNTY
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

AL COUNTS | :
GENERAL  F LN

TAX ASHESSOR]

11550000 511100 REGULAR EMPLOYE
11550000 511115 PERFECT ATTENDA
11550000 511200 PART TIME/TEMP
11550000 511300 OVERTIME
11550000 512101 GROUP INSURANCE
11550000 512102 GROUP INSURANCE
11550000 512103 GROUP TINSURANCE
11550000 512104 GROUP INSURANCE
11550000 512105 GROUP INSURANCE
11550000 512106 EMPLOYEE ASSIST
11550000 512200 SOCIAL SECURITY
11550000 512300 MEDICARE
11550000 512402 RETIREMENT CONT
11550000 512403 DEFINED BENEFIT
11550000 521200 PROFESSIONAL
11550000 521214 PROF SVCS - LEG
11550000 522118 OISPOSAL-SHREDD
11550000 522202 VEHICLE MALNTEN
11550000 522320 RENTAL OF EQUIP
11550000 523201 CELL PHONE
11550000 523250 POSTAGE
11550000 523400 PRINTING AND BI
11550000 523500 TRAVEL

11550000 523600 DUES AND FEES
11550000 523700 EDUCATION AND T
11550000 531100 GENERAL SUPPLIE
11550000 531150 AUTOMOTIVE SUPP
11550000 531270 GASOLINE
11550000 531400 BOOKS AND PERIO
11550000 531660 NON ASSET COMPU
11550000 531700 OTHER SUPPLIES

TOTAL TAX ASSESSOR
TOTAL GENERAL FUND
TOTAL EXPENSES

Report generated: 01/21/2026 10:34
user: sswindell
Program ID: glytdbud
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1,937,534
0
33,750
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3,850,712
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29,750
81,245
4,990
17,500
20,600
0
20,000
2,000
214,780
2,500

3,850,712
3,850,712
3,850,712
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549,294.83
7,660.65
5,400.00

.00
205,515.39
527.73
3,404.54
1,110.52
273.59

83,573.19
163,144.78
7,875.72
120.00
9,665.00
1,039.36
9,365.91
80.75
338.09
17,971.26
3,616.65
4,508,89

5,887.88
934.26
166,724.22
259.31
1,301,462.49
1,301,462.49

1,301,462.49

.00
6,874.90
6,874.90
6,874.90
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653.41
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-4,407.39 1
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Board of Tax Assessors Meeting
Minutes of the January 8, 2026 Meeting

Members Present: Dennis Conway, Mary Beth Burnette, Raymond Gunnin, Tommy Mann and Mark Young
were present for the meeting.

Staff Present: Steve, Swindell, Sandy Forrester, Ricky Hitt, Lee Johnson, Blake McFarland, Becky Parker,
Rhonda Peterson, Trey Stephens and Jenny Thomas were present for the meeting.

Attorney: Darrell Caudill of Roach, Caudill & Frost LLP was present for the meeting.
1. Call to Order: Mary Beth Burnette called the meeting to order.

2. Approval of Agenda: Motion by Mark Young to adopt the agenda, seconded by Raymond Gunnin and
approved by each Board Member.

3. Election of 2026 Officers: Motion by Raymond Gunnin to nominate Mary Beth Burnette as Chairman,
seconded by Mark Young and approved by all Members.

Motion by Mary Beth Burnette to nominate Raymond Gunnin as Assistant Chairman, seconded by Mark
Young and approved by all Members.

4. Appointment of Secretary: Motion by Raymond Gunnin to appoint Jenny Thomas as Secretary, seconded
by Mark Young and approved by each Board Member.

5. Adoption of Board of Assessor’s 2026 Meeting Calendar: Motion by Mary Beth Burnette to approve the
2026 Board of Assessor’s calendar, seconded by Mark Young and approved by each Board Member.

6. Approval of Minutes: Motion by Mark Young to approve the December 22, 2025 meeting Minutes,
seconded by Tommy Mann and approved by each Board Member.

7. Public Comments: None.

8. New Business: Motion Mark Young to move Batch P1, Batch 1A and Batch EX-1 to the consent agenda and
follow staff recommendations, seconded by Tommy Mann and approved by each Board Member.

Consent Agenda:
Digest Changes:

Personal Property Department, Rhonda Peterson, Project Manager
Batch P1, Standard Agenda

Commercial Department, Blake McFarland, Senior Appraiser
Batch 1A, Appeal Changes
Batch EX-1, Exempt Digest Changes

9. Motion by Mark Young to approve the 2025 State Utilities Digest, seconded by Tommy Mann
and approved by each Board Member.

10. Motion by Mark Young to approve the 2026 Mobil Home Prebill, seconded by Tommy Mann
and approved by each Board Member.



January 8, 2026 BOA Meeting Minutes

11. Chief Appraiser Report

Steve reviewed the 2026 Budget Report
Steve discussed current Exemption issues with the Board.

The Board suggested Steve attend the annual Steering Committee meeting on February 10™.

The next BOA meeting will be Thursday, January 22, 2026 at 9:00 AM.

12. Attorney’s Report / Executive Session: Darrell reviewed resolved and pending litigation cases.

13. Adjournment: Motion by Mark Young to adjourn, seconded Tommy Mann and approved by
all members.

MaryBeth Burnette, Chairman Jenny Thomas, Secretary



